SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).22926/2023

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28-07-2023 IN RP NO. 1571/2023 PASSED BY THE NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI]

V C SINDHWANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P. S SINGHAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 198969/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 23-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Gupta, AOR

Ms. Payal Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.08.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)